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Function Applications – Phone Tree

A city-wide soccer club has a phone tree to keep members informed of cancellations due to bad weather. At the first stage of the calling process, 2 leaders are informed. In stage 2, each person who was informed in stage 1 calls 3 players who are not informed. In stage 3, each person who was informed in stage 2 calls 3 players who are not informed. This pattern repeats and ends after Stage 5.  The number of players informed at each stage, P, is a function of the stage number x.
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	(a) Independent variable: 

(b) Dependent variable:

(c) The equation [image: image3.emf] represents the number of players P informed in each stage x. Express the function using function notation.
(d) We can say ___________________________ is 
a function of  ___________________________.

(e) Write a sentence to express the meaning of the following equation.
 P(4) = 54

(f) What are the domain and range of this function?

(g) Describe the shape of this graph.  Use the Parent Function Reference Sheet.

	Complete the table below:

Input
Stage of Phone Tree

Output
# of Players informed

1

2

2

6

3

4

5

Graph the function on the axes below.

Scale and label the axes. 
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